June 29, 2021
SCHEDULE "Y"
Speed Limits in Designated School Zones

24 hours of each day

School / Street Designated Location Speed

Anna McCrea & Echo-Des Rapides

Hugill Street From Tabar Street to Georgina Street 40 km/h

Mark Street 60 m west of Hugill Street and 40 km/h
52.5 m east of Hugill Street

Florwin Drive 150 m north and south of 40 km/h
Shingwauk Street

Ben R McMullin

Paradise Ave From Paladin Ave to Peach Drive 40 km/h

Boreal French Immersion

Northern Ave 100 m west of Great Northern Road to 40 km/h
Sackville Road

East View

Arizona Ave 140 m west of Idaho Drive and 40 km/h
150 m south of Arizona Ave

Ecole Notre Dame Du Sault

North Street From Strand Ave to Northern Ave 40 km/h

F.H Clergue

Pine Street From MacDonald Ave to 60 m north of 40 km/h
Chlebus Street

Weldon Ave From MacDonald Ave to 125 m north of 40 km/h
Cunningham Road

Cunningham Road 35 m west of Campbell Ave 40 km/h

to Pine Street



School / Street

Grand View
Denwood Drive
Greenwood
Fourth Line

Peoples Road

H.M Robins

Asquith Street

East Belfour Street

Rowell Ave

Laurier Ave

Holy Cross

Bennett Boulevard

Holy Family

Rushmere Drive

Isabel Fletcher

Third Line East

Designated Location

Simon Ave to Carlbert Street

360 m west of Peoples Road and
121.5 m east of Peoples Road
125 m south of Fourth Line and

320 m north of Fourth Line

40 m west of Whitney Ave
and 35 m east if Dryden Ave
Dryden Ave to 43 m west

of Whitney Ave

130 m south of Asquith

to East Belfour

130 m south of Asquith to

Fast Belfour

87 m east of Heath Road and 54 m

West of Indiana Drive

Broadview Drive to Newcastle

Drive

Goulais Ave to 150 m east of

school property line

Kiwedin & Superior Heights

North Street

White Oak Drive to Fort Creek Drive

Speed

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h



School / Street

Korah Collegiate

Goulais Ave

Northern Heights

Grand Boulevard

Our Lady of Lourdes

Doncaster Road

Prentice Ave

Parkland

Amber Street

Pinewood

Queen street

Queen Elizabeth

Elizabeth Street

River View

Wireless Ave

R.M Moore

Base Line

Carpin Beach Road

Designated Location

60 m south of St Basil Drive to 36 m

north of Chippewa Street

Grandville Crescent to

Grandhaven Crescent

135 m east of Prentice Ave to west

end of Doncaster Road
Henry Street to 47 m

south of Sussex Road

Copernicus Drive to Birchwood

Street

Royal York Boulevard to

Falldien Road

Queen Street East to

Stanley Street

Lake Street to 35.5 m

South of Birchland Court

130 m west of Carpin Beach road

And 336 m east of Carpin Beach Road

265 m North of Base Line and

125 m South of Base Line

Speed

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h



School / Street

St Basil

St Georges

St. Paul

Pine Street

Malabar Drive

Dablon Street

St Francis

Brookfield Ave

West Belfour Street

St Marys French Immersion

Gibbs Street

Tarentorus

Foxbourough Trail

Northwood Street

Fastwood street

White Pines

Dacey Road

Designated Location

36 m east of Maple Street

And 15 m east of Algoma Ave

180 m North of Pleasant Drive
And 30 m south of Tilley road
57 m east of Gehrig Drive

To Dablon Street

Tilley Road to Malabar Drive

108 m south of Second line
To dead end of Brookfield Ave

Eden Square to Brookfield Ave

North end of Gibbs Street to

76 m south east of Robin Street

From Third Line East to

0ld Garden River Road

30 m east of Cedarwood

Street to school entrance

15 m south of Cedarwood Street

To Northwood Street

From Chambers Ave to Eastern

Ave

Speed

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h

km/h



